violation, a notice stati~g that the owner or occupant has a violation per Section 3. 
The notice shall contaim instructions to the owner or occupant of the building that if 
said owner or occupan of the building will report to the borough office and pay the 
sum of ten ($10.00) dollars within one hundred sixty-eight (168) hours [seven (7) 
days] after the time of ~he notice or said owner or occupant will place the sum of ten 
($10.00) dollars in money order or check, enclosed within the envelope provided, in 
the fine box, also know1 as the overnight drop box installed along the alley side